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SATURDAY 17 AUGUST 2024
SPORT FIXTURES

FOOTBALL RUGBY

1st XI Squad
2nd Xl Squad
3rd XI Squad
4th Xl Squad

5th XI Squad

Opens Black
Squad
Opens Grey
Squad
Opens White
Squad
Opens Orange
Squad

16A Football
16B Football
16C Football
16D Football
15A Football
15B Football
15C Football
15D Football
15E Football
14A Football
14B Football
14C Football
14D Football
14E Football
14F Football
14G Football
14H Football
13A Football
13B Football
13C Football
13D Football
13E Football
13F Football

13G Football

CROSS COUNTRY

Opens
Intermediate
Junior

Year 7

Opposition
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings

Sydney Boys High
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings

Internals

Internals
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings

Internals

Opposition
Sydney Grammar
Invitational
Sydney Grammar
Invitational
Sydney Grammar
Invitational
Sydney Grammar
Invitational

Location

Newington Buchanan
Oval 1
Newington Buchanan
Oval 1
Newington Buchanan
Oval 1
Newington Buchanan
Oval 1
Newington Buchanan
Oval 1
Newington Buchanan
Oval 2
Newington Buchanan
Oval 2
Newington Buchanan
Oval 2
Newington Buchanan
Oval 2
Tempe Reserve Field
3 Synthetic
Tempe Reserve Field
3 Synthetic
Tempe Reserve Field
3 Synthetic
Tempe Reserve Field
3 Synthetic
Tempe Reserve Field
2
Tempe Reserve Field
2
Tempe Reserve Field
2
Tempe Reserve Field
2
Tempe Reserve Field
4
Tempe Reserve Field
6
Tempe Reserve Field
6
Tempe Reserve Field
6
Tempe Reserve Field
6
Tempe Reserve Field
4
Tempe Reserve Field
4
Tempe Reserve Field
4
Tempe Reserve Field
4
Newington Buchanan
Oval 1
Newington Buchanan
Oval 2
Tempe Reserve Field
1
Tempe Reserve Field
1
Tempe Reserve Field
1
Tempe Reserve Field
1
Tempe Reserve Field
4

Location
Miranda Park
Miranda Park
Miranda Park

Miranda Park

Start

10:30

09:00

08:00

13:00

12:00

11:00

10:00

09:00

08:00

08:00

09:00

10:00

11:00

08:00

09:00

10:00

11:00

11:00

11:00

10:00

09:00

08:00

10:00

09:00

08:00

08:00

14:00

13:00

11:00

10:00

09:00

08:00

08:00

Start

08:15

08:15

08:15

08:15

Finish

12:00

10:30

09:00

14:00

13:00

12:00

11:00

10:00

09:00

09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

12:00

12:00

11:00

10:00

09:00

11:00

10:00

09:00

09:00

15:00

14:00

12:00

11:00

10:00

09:00

09:00

Finish

11:00

11:00

11:00

11:00

1st XV Rugby
2nd XV Rugby
3rd XV Rugby
4th XV Rugby
5th XV Rugby
6th XV Rugby
16A Rugby
16B Rugby
16C Rugby
16D Rugby
15A Rugby
15B Rugby
15C Rugby
15D Rugby
14A Rugby
14B Rugby
14C Rugby
13A Rugby
13B Rugby
13C Rugby

13D Rugby

Opposition
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings

St Joseph's
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings

St Augustine’s
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings

Internal

Internal

Location

Newington Johnson
Oval
Newington Johnson
Oval
Newington Johnson
Oval
Newington Johnson
Oval
Newington Johnson
Oval
Newington Johnson
Oval
Newington Johnson
Oval
Newington Johnson
Oval
Newington Old Boys
Oval 1
Newington Old Boys
Oval 1
Newington Old Boys
Oval 1
Newington Old Boys
Oval 1
Newington Old Boys
Oval 2
Newington Old Boys
Oval 2
Tempe Reserve Field
5
Tempe Reserve Field
5
Tempe Reserve Field
5
Newington Old Boys
Oval 1
Newington Old Boys
Oval 1
Newington Old Boys
Oval 2
Newington Old Boys
Oval 2

Start

15:15

14:00

13:00

12:00

09:00

08:00

11:00

10:00

09:00

08:00

11:00

10:00

09:00

08:00

10:00

09:00

08:00

13:00

12:00

10:30

10:30

Finish

16:30

15:15

14:00

13:00

10:00

09:00

12:00

11:00

10:00

09:00

12:00

11:00

10:00

09:00

11:00

10:00

09:00

14:00

13:00

11:30

11:30

VOLLEYBALL

1sts Volleyball
2nds Volleyball
3rds Volleyball
4ths Volleyball
5ths Volleyball
16A Volleyball
16B Volleyball
15A Volleyball
15B Volleyball

15C Volleyball

Opposition
Kings
Kings
Kings
Kings
Scots
Kings
Kings
Kings

Kings

Sydney
Grammar

Location

Newington New Gym
Court 2
Newington New Gym
Court 2
Newington New Gym
Court 2
Newington New Gym
Court 2
Newington New Gym
Court 3
Newington New Gym
Court 3
Newington New Gym
Court 3
Newington New Gym
Court 3
Newington New Gym
Court 3
Newington New Gym
Court 3

Start

10:00

08:00

13:00

12:00

13:00

12:00

11:00

10:00

09:00

08:00

Finish
12:00
10:00
14:00
13:00
14:00
13:00
12:00
11:00
10:00

09:00
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WINTER TENNIS

Opposition Location Start Finish
Year 11 Training Newington Tennis Courts | 10:30 11:30
Year 10 Training Newington Tennis Courts | 10:30 11:30
Year 9 Training Newington Tennis Courts | 10:30 11:30
Year 8 Training Newington Tennis Courts | 10:30 11:30
Year 7 Training Newington Tennis Courts | 09:30 10:30

NEWFIT

Opposition Location Start Finish

Year 12 Training New‘”géggrzve‘ghts 08:00 | 09:00
Year 11 Training New‘”géggrzve‘ghts 09:00 | 10:00
Intermediates Training NewingF;[ggr:Veights 09:00 10:00

Opposition Location Start Finish
Small Bore Training Newington Rifle Range 08:00 09:00
Large Bore Internal Newington Rifle Range 09:00 10:30

WET WEATHER/CANCELLATIONS:

Students/Parents will be notified of fixtures changes or cancellations
via the NEWINGTON APP.

Please ensure you enable notification from this application.

VENUES:

All venue location details can be found in the scheduled fixture in a

student SPACES Calendar

SCHOOL ABBREVIATIONS:

St Ignatius’ College
SHORE

St Joseph’s College
Sydney Boys High School
Sydney Grammar School
The Scots College

The King's School
Barker College
Cranbrook School

Knox Grammar School
St Augustine’s College
Trinity Grammar School
Waverley College

St Aloysius College

(SIC/Riverview)
(SHORE)
(SJC/Joeys)
(SBHS/HIGH)
(SGS/Grammar)
(TSC/SCOTS)
(TKS/KINGS)
(BC/Barker)
(CS/Cranbrook)
(KGS/KNOX)
(AUG /St Aug)
(TGS/Trinity)
(WC/Waverley)
(SAC/Aloys)

SATURDAY 17 AUGUST 2024
SPORT FIXTURES

AFL

Opposition Location Start Finish

1st XVIIl AFL BYE

2nd XVIIl AFL BYE

3rd XVIIl AFL BYE

Intern/l('e:?_iate A BYE

Intern;\?:?_iate B BYE

. FENONG
Opposition Location Start Finish
Senior Epee Pioneers Cup Concordia 08:00 09:30
Senior Foil Pioneers Cup Concordia 11:00 12:30
Senior Sabre Pioneers Cup Concordia 09:30 11:00
Intermediate Pioneers Cup Concordia 08:00 09:30
Epee
Intermediate Foil Pioneers Cup Concordia 11:00 12:30
Intermediate Pioneers Cup Concordia 09:30 11:00
Sabre

Year 7 Epee Pioneers Cup Concordia 08:00 09:30
Year 7 Foil Pioneers Cup Concordia 11:00 12:30
Year 7 Sabre Pioneers Cup Concordia 09:30 11:00

Opposition Location Start Finish
Non Competitive Training Newington Pool 07:30 09:00
Competitive Training Newington Pool 06:30 08:00
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