SATURDAY 17 AUGUST 2024 SPORT FIXTURES



	F	OOTBALL		
	Opposition	Location	Start	Finish
1st XI Squad	Kings	Newington Buchanan Oval 1	10:30	12:00
2nd XI Squad	Kings	Newington Buchanan Oval 1	09:00	10:30
3rd XI Squad	Kings	Newington Buchanan Oval 1	08:00	09:00
4th XI Squad	Kings	Newington Buchanan Oval 1	13:00	14:00
5th XI Squad	Kings	Newington Buchanan Oval 1	12:00	13:00
Opens Black Squad	Kings	Newington Buchanan Oval 2	11:00	12:00
Opens Grey Squad	Kings	Newington Buchanan Oval 2	10:00	11:00
Opens White Squad	Kings	Newington Buchanan Oval 2	09:00	10:00
Opens Orange Squad	Sydney Boys High	Newington Buchanan Oval 2	08:00	09:00
16A Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field 3 Synthetic	08:00	09:00
16B Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field 3 Synthetic	09:00	10:00
16C Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field 3 Synthetic	10:00	11:00
16D Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field 3 Synthetic	11:00	12:00
15A Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field	08:00	09:00
15B Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field	09:00	10:00
15C Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field	10:00	11:00
15D Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field	11:00	12:00
15E Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field	11:00	12:00
14A Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field 6	11:00	12:00
14B Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field	10:00	11:00
14C Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field 6	09:00	10:00
14D Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field	08:00	09:00
14E Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field	10:00	11:00
14F Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field	09:00	10:00
14G Football	Internals	Tempe Reserve Field	08:00	09:00
14H Football	Internals	Tempe Reserve Field 4	08:00	09:00
13A Football	Kings	Newington Buchanan Oval 1	14:00	15:00
13B Football	Kings	Newington Buchanan Oval 2	13:00	14:00
13C Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field 1	11:00	12:00
13D Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field	10:00	11:00
13E Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field 1	09:00	10:00
13F Football	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field 1	08:00	09:00
13G Football	Internals	Tempe Reserve Field 4	08:00	09:00

CROSS COUNTRY					
	Opposition	Location	Start	Finish	
Opens	Sydney Grammar Invitational	Miranda Park	08:15	11:00	
Intermediate	Sydney Grammar Invitational	Miranda Park	08:15	11:00	
Junior	Sydney Grammar Invitational	Miranda Park	08:15	11:00	
Year 7	Sydney Grammar Invitational	Miranda Park	08:15	11:00	

RUGBY					
	Opposition	Location	Start	Finish	
1st XV Rugby	Kings	Newington Johnson Oval	15:15	16:30	
2nd XV Rugby	Kings	Newington Johnson Oval	14:00	15:15	
3rd XV Rugby	Kings	Newington Johnson Oval	13:00	14:00	
4th XV Rugby	Kings	Newington Johnson Oval	12:00	13:00	
5th XV Rugby	Kings	Newington Johnson Oval	09:00	10:00	
6th XV Rugby	St Joseph's	Newington Johnson Oval	08:00	09:00	
16A Rugby	Kings	Newington Johnson Oval	11:00	12:00	
16B Rugby	Kings	Newington Johnson Oval	10:00	11:00	
16C Rugby	Kings	Newington Old Boys Oval 1	09:00	10:00	
16D Rugby	Kings	Newington Old Boys Oval 1	08:00	09:00	
15A Rugby	Kings	Newington Old Boys Oval 1	11:00	12:00	
15B Rugby	Kings	Newington Old Boys Oval 1	10:00	11:00	
15C Rugby	St Augustine's	Newington Old Boys Oval 2	09:00	10:00	
15D Rugby	Kings	Newington Old Boys Oval 2	08:00	09:00	
14A Rugby	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field 5	10:00	11:00	
14B Rugby	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field 5	09:00	10:00	
14C Rugby	Kings	Tempe Reserve Field 5	08:00	09:00	
13A Rugby	Kings	Newington Old Boys Oval 1	13:00	14:00	
13B Rugby	Kings	Newington Old Boys Oval 1	12:00	13:00	
13C Rugby	Internal	Newington Old Boys Oval 2	10:30	11:30	
13D Rugby	Internal	Newington Old Boys Oval 2	10:30	11:30	

VOLLEYBALL					
	Opposition	Location	Start	Finish	
1sts Volleyball	Kings	Newington New Gym Court 2	10:00	12:00	
2nds Volleyball	Kings	Newington New Gym Court 2	08:00	10:00	
3rds Volleyball	Kings	Newington New Gym Court 2	13:00	14:00	
4ths Volleyball	Kings	Newington New Gym Court 2	12:00	13:00	
5ths Volleyball	Scots	Newington New Gym Court 3	13:00	14:00	
16A Volleyball	Kings	Newington New Gym Court 3	12:00	13:00	
16B Volleyball	Kings	Newington New Gym Court 3	11:00	12:00	
15A Volleyball	Kings	Newington New Gym Court 3	10:00	11:00	
15B Volleyball	Kings	Newington New Gym Court 3	09:00	10:00	
15C Volleyball	Sydney Grammar	Newington New Gym Court 3	08:00	09:00	



WINTER TENNIS					
	Opposition	Location	Start	Finish	
Year 11	Training	Newington Tennis Courts	10:30	11:30	
Year 10	Training	Newington Tennis Courts	10:30	11:30	
Year 9	Training	Newington Tennis Courts	10:30	11:30	
Year 8	Training	Newington Tennis Courts	10:30	11:30	
Year 7	Training	Newington Tennis Courts	09:30	10:30	

NEWFIT						
	Opposition	Location	Start	Finish		
Year 12	Training	Newington Weights Room	08:00	09:00		
Year 11	Training	Newington Weights Room	09:00	10:00		
Intermediates	Training	Newington Weights Room	09:00	10:00		

RIFLE SHOOTING					
	Opposition	Location	Start	Finish	
Small Bore	Training	Newington Rifle Range	08:00	09:00	
Large Bore Internal Newington Rifle Range 09:00 10:3					

WET WEATHER/CANCELLATIONS:

 $\label{eq:students} Students/Parents will be notified of fixtures changes or cancellations via the NEWINGTON APP.$

Please ensure you enable notification from this application.

VENUES:

All venue location details can be found in the scheduled fixture in a student SPACES Calendar

SCHOOL ABBREVIATIONS:

St Ignatius' College SHORE
St Joseph's College
Sydney Boys High School
Sydney Grammar School
The Scots College
The King's School
Barker College
Cranbrook School
Knox Grammar School
St Augustine's College
Trinity Grammar School
Waverley College
St Aloysius College

(SIC/Riverview) (SHORE) (SJC/Joeys) (SBHS/HIGH) (SGS/Grammar) (TSC/SCOTS) (TKS/KINGS) (BC/Barker) (CS/Cranbrook) (KGS/KNOX) (AUG /St Aug) (TGS/Trinity) (WC/Waverley) (SAC/Aloys)

SPORT FIXTURE					
AFL					
	Opposition	Location	Start	Finish	
1st XVIII AFL	BYE				
2nd XVIII AFL	BYE				

SATURDAY 17 AUGUST 2024

FENCING						
FENCING						
	Opposition	Location	Start	Finish		
Senior Epee	Pioneers Cup	Concordia	08:00	09:30		
Senior Foil	Pioneers Cup	Concordia	11:00	12:30		
Senior Sabre	Pioneers Cup	Concordia	09:30	11:00		
Intermediate Epee	Pioneers Cup	Concordia	08:00	09:30		
Intermediate Foil	Pioneers Cup	Concordia	11:00	12:30		
Intermediate Sabre	Pioneers Cup	Concordia	09:30	11:00		
Year 7 Epee	Pioneers Cup	Concordia	08:00	09:30		
Year 7 Foil	Pioneers Cup	Concordia	11:00	12:30		
Year 7 Sabre	Pioneers Cup	Concordia	09:30	11:00		

SWIMMING					
	Opposition	Location	Start	Finish	
Non Competitive	Training	Newington Pool	07:30	09:00	
Competitive	Training	Newington Pool	06:30	08:00	